331
SHOULDER
MILLING
Table of Contents
Shoulder Milling Cutters:                         Pages
WEX Series Endmills/Shell Mills .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  332-337
WRX Series Endmills/Shell Mills .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  338-341
WAX Series Endmills/Shell Mills .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  342-345

tinued
UFO &
SumiMill
Modular
Tooling
Max. Depth of Cut
AXMT12: 10mm (.394”)
n Inch
WEX 2000 Endmill
Catalog
Number Stock
Dimensions (inch) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d L ℓ1 ℓ2
WEX20500EW ● 0.500 0.750 3.325 1.309 2.031 5° 1
WEX20625EW ● 0.625 0.625 3.218 1.312 1.906 4° 2
WEX20625EMW ● 0.625 0.625 3.591 1.685 1.906 4° 2
WEXC20750EW ● 0.750 0.750 3.561 1.530 2.031 4° 2
WEXC20750ELC ● 0.750 0.750 8.000 3.080 6.000 4° 2
WEX20750EW ● 0.750 0.750 3.561 1.530 2.031 4° 3
WEX20750EMW ● 0.750 0.750 4.091 2.060 2.031 4° 3
WEX20750ELW ● 0.750 0.750 5.091 3.060 2.031 4° 3
WEX20750ELC ● 0.750 0.750 10.000 3.080 6.920 4° 3
WEXC21000EW ● 1.000 1.000 3.812 1.531 2.281 2° 3
WEXC21000EMW ● 1.000 1.000 4.841 2.560 2.281 2° 3
WEX21000EW ● 1.000 1.000 3.811 1.530 2.281 2° 4
WEX21000ELC ● 1.000 1.000 10.000 3.157 6.843 2° 4
WEX21250EW ● 1.250 1.250 4.531 2.250 2.281 1°30’ 5
n Metric
See page 333
for recommended
running parameters
« Worldwide Warehouse item
WEX 2000 Endmill (Standard)
Catalog
Number St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d L ℓ1 ℓ2
WEX2014E « 14 16 80 25 55 5° 1
WEX2016E « 16 16 100 25 75 4° 2
WEX2018E « 18 16 100 25 75 4° 2
WEX2020E « 20 20 110 30 80 4° 3
WEX2022E « 22 20 110 30 80 4° 3
WEX2025E « 25 25 120 35 85 2° 4
WEX2028E « 28 25 120 35 85 1°30’ 4
WEX2030E « 30 25 120 35 85 1°30’ 4
WEX2032E « 32 32 130 40 90 1°30’ 5
WEX2040E « 40 32 150 30 120 1° 6
WEX2050E « 50 32 150 30 120 0°30’ 7
WEX2063E « 63 32 150 30 120 0°30’ 8
WEX 2000 Endmill (Long Type)
Catalog
Number St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d L ℓ1 ℓ2
WEX2014EL « 14 16 120 25 95 5° 1
WEX2016EL ● 16 16 145 25 120 4° 2
WEX2018EL « 18 16 145 25 120 4° 2
WEX2020EL « 20 20 150 40 110 4° 2
WEX2022EL « 22 20 150 30 120 4° 2
WEX2025EL « 25 25 170 50 120 2° 2
WEX2028EL « 28 25 170 30 140 1°30’ 2
WEX2030EL « 30 25 170 30 140 1°30’ 2
WEX2032EL « 32 32 180 60 120 1°30’ 2
WEX2040EL « 40 32 180 30 150 1° 2
Hardware

BFXH 3/4 x 1 1/2 5.00"
Hardware
 Inch Cutters Metric Cutters
Insert
Screw
Insert
Wrench
WEX21500-WEX22500 WEX2040-WEX2063 BFTX0306IP TRDR08IP
WEX 2000 Shell Mill (Inch)
Catalog
Number Stock
Dimensions (inch) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d1 d2 a t H h
WEX21500R ● 1.500 0.750 0.406 0.312 0.187 1.562 0.750 2° 6
WEX22000R ● 2.000 0.750 0.406 0.312 0.187 1.562 0.750 1° 7
WEX22500R ● 2.500 1.000 0.531 0.375 0218 1.562 0.750 0° 30’ 8
WEX 2000 Shell Mill (Metric)
Catalog
Number Stock
Dimensions (mm) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d1 d2 a t H h
WEX2040F « 40 16 9 8.4 5.6 40 18 2° 6
WEX2050F « 50 22 11 10.4 6.3 40 20 1° 7
WEX2063F « 63 22 11 10.4 6.3 40 20 0° 30’ 8
* Torque specifications for insert screw=18-22 in/lbs.
Modifications to the cutter body is
required when using inserts with
large nose radius (R2.4 & larger)

Modular
Tooling
336
n Metric
« Worldwide Warehouse item
n Inch
 •
USA stocked item
WEX 3000 Endmill
Catalog
Number Stock
Dimensions (inch) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d L ℓ1 ℓ2
WEX31000EW ● 1.000 1.000 3.811 1.530 2.281 5° 2
WEX31000EMW ● 1.000 1.000 4.841 2.560 2.281 5° 2
WEX31000ELW ● 1.000 1.000 6.341 4.060 2.281 5° 2
WEX31000ELC ● 1.000 1.000 10.000 3.137 6.863 5° 2
WEX31250EW ● 1.250 1.250 4.531 2.250 2.281 3° 3
WEX31250EMW ● 1.250 1.250 6.381 4.100 2.281 3° 3
WEX31250ELC ● 1.250 1.250 10.000 3.149 6.851 3° 3
WEXC31500EMW ● 1.500 1.250 6.421 4.140 2.281 2° 3
WEX31500EW ● 1.500 1.250 4.531 2.250 2.281 2° 4
WEX31500ELC ● 1.500 1.250 10.000 3.000 7.000 2° 4
WEX32000EW ● 2.000 1.250 4.531 2.250 2.281 2° 5
Hardware
Inch Cutters  Metric Cutters
Insert
Screw
Insert
Wrench
WEX31000 WEX3025 BFTX0407IP TRDR15IP
WEX31250-WEX32000 WEX3032-WEX3063 BFTX0306IP TRDR08IP
WEX 3000 Endmill (Standard)
Catalog
Number St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d L ℓ1 ℓ2
WEX3025E « 25 25 120 35 85 5° 2
WEX3032E « 32 32 130 40 90 3° 3
WEX3040E « 40 32 170 50 120 2° 4
WEX3050E « 50 32 170 50 120 1° 5
WEX3063E « 63 32 170 50 120 0°30’ 6
WEX 3000 Endmill (Short Type)
Catalog
Number St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d L ℓ1 ℓ2
WEX3050ES « 50 32 135 25 110 1° 5
WEX3063ES « 63 32 135 25 110 0°30’ 6
WEX 3000 Endmill (Long Type)
Catalog
Number St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d L ℓ1 ℓ2
WEX3025EL « 25 25 170 50 120 5° 2
WEX3028EL « 28 25 170 50 120 5° 2
WEX3030EL « 30 25 180 60 120 5° 2
WEX3032EL « 32 32 180 60 120 3° 2
WEX3035EL « 35 32 180 60 120 2° 2
WEX3040EL « 40 32 220 80 140 2° 2
WEX 3000 Endmill (Coarse Pitch)
Catalog
Number Stock
Dimensions (mm) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d L ℓ1 ℓ2
WEX3040E-C « 40 32 170 50 120 2° 3
WEX3050E-C « 50 32 170 50 120 1° 3
WEX3063E-C « 63 32 180 50 120 0°30' 4
WEX 3000 Endmill (Coarse Pitch & Short Type)
Catalog
Number St
oc
k Dimensions (mm) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d L ℓ1 ℓ2
WEX3050ES-C « 50 32 135 25 110 1° 3
WEX3063ES-C « 63 32 135 25 110 0°30’ 4
* Torque specifications for insert screw=27-31 in/lbs.
INCH                                       	 APPLICABLE INSERT:
WEX 3000
WEX3000 Inserts

Hardware
Inch Cutters  Metric Cutters
Insert
Screw
Insert
Wrench
WEX32000-WEX34000 WEX3040-WEX3125 BFTX0409IP TRDR15IP
WEX 3000 Shell Mill (Inch)
Catalog
Number Stock
Dimensions (inch) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty. Figure
D d1 d2 a t H h
WEX32000R ● 2.000 0.750 0.406 0.312 0.187 0.156 0.750 1° 5 1
WEX32500R ● 2.500 1.000 0.531 0.375 0.218 0.156 0.750 0° 30’ 6 1
WEXC33000R ● 3.000 1.000 0.531 0.375 0.218 0.156 0.750 0° 30’ 5 1
WEX33000R ● 3.000 1.000 0.531 0.375 0.218 1.750 0.750 0° 30’ 7 1
WEXC34000R ● 4.000 1.250 0.656 0.500 0.281 1.750 0.750 N/A 6 1
WEXC34000R-150 ● 4.000 1.500 0.781 0.625 0.380 2.000 1.535 N/A 6 1
WEX34000R ● 4.000 1.250 0.656 0.500 0.281 2.461 0.750 N/A 8 1
WEX34000R-150 ● 4.000 1.500 0.781 0.625 0.380 2.000 1.535 N/A 8 1
WEXC36000R ● 6.000 1.500 1.500 0.625 0.380 2.500 1.060 N/A 8 1
WEX38000R ● 8.000 2.500 2.500 1.000 0.560 2.500 1.250 N/A 12 2
WEX 3000 Shell Mill  Standard Type (Metric)
Catalog
Number Stock
Dimensions (mm) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d1 d2 a t H h
WEX3040F « 40 16 9 8.4 5.6 40 18 2° 4
WEX3050F « 50 22 11 10.4 6.3 40 20 1° 5
WEX3063F « 63 22 11 10.4 6.3 40 20 0° 30’ 6
WEX3080F « 80 25.4 13 9.5 6.0 50 25 0° 30’ 4
WEX3100F « 100 31.75 - 12.7 8.0 63 - N/A 5
WEX3125F « 125 38.10 - 15.9 10.0 63 - N/A 6
WEX 3000 Shell Mill  Fine Pitch (Metric)
Catalog
Number Stock
Dimensions (mm) Ramp
Angle
Insert
Qty.D d1 d2 a t H h
WEX3080R « 80 25.40 13 9.5 6 50 25 0° 30’ 7
WEX3100R « 100 31.75 - 12.7 8 63 - N/A 8
WEX3125R « 125 38.10 - 15.9 10 63 - N/A 9
Modifications to the cutter body is
required when using inserts with
large nose radius (R3.0 & larger)
Modifications to be done